SF0074HS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY) (CORRECTED COPY)

1 Page 1-line 5 "requirements;" insert "modifying After contract requirements as specified;". 2 3 4 Page 1-line 11 After "(vii)" delete "and" and insert ",". 5 6 After "(g)" insert "and 9-2-1032 by creating Page 1-line 12 7 a new subsection (g)". 8 9 Page 2-line 7 After "<u>9-2-1031(f)</u>" insert "and <u>9-2-1032(g)</u>". 10 11 Page 2-line 14 Delete "persons" and insert "individuals with 12 professional and technical expertise who are". 13 14 Page 2-lines 16 through 20 Delete entirely and insert: 15 16 "(B) Certifies in the firm's current statement of 17 qualifications or application that if selected for the project the percentage of the contract costs for professional services 18 specified in this subparagraph shall be performed by individuals 19 or consultants employed in the state who will perform their labor 20 21 or professional services provided under the contract within the boundaries of the state. The individuals who will perform the 22 23 professional services shall possess the professional and technical 24 qualifications necessary to perform the work required by the contract. The following percentages shall apply to this 25 26 subparagraph: 27 (I) For any projects with project contract 28 29 costs in an amount equal to twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000.00) 30 or less - fifty percent (50%) of the contract costs; 31 32 (II) For capital construction projects with 33 construction contract costs in an amount greater than twenty 34 million dollars (\$20,000,000.00) but less than forty million 35 dollars (\$40,000,000.00) - forty percent (40%) of the contract 36 costs; 37 38 (III) For capital construction projects with 39 construction contract costs in an amount equal to forty million 40 dollars (\$40,000,000.00) or more - thirty percent (30%) of the 41 contract costs.". 42 43 Page 4-line 13 Delete "Willingness" and insert "Ability".

1

1 2 Page 5-line 4 After "act" insert "or if the resident firms 3 are determined not qualified by the agency". 4 5 After "subsection" insert ";" and delete Page 5-line 6 6 balance of line. 7 8 Page 5-line 7 Delete entirely. 9 10 Page 5-after line 19 Insert: 11 "9-2-1032. Contract procedure. 12 13 14 (g) Each contract for professional services entered into by an agency shall contain a certification by the resident firm 15 providing professional services that the firm will comply with 16 W.S. 9-2-1028(a)(vi)(B). For purposes of this subsection, agency 17 as defined in this act shall include the University of Wyoming, 18 19 community college districts, school districts, the Wyoming business council and the Wyoming department of transportation when 20 the proposed project is funded in whole or in part with state 21 22 funds.". NICHOLAS, CHAIRMAN